
PRINGLE
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W

A
R

D
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M
A
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E
M

A
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E
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V

M
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M
AIN
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IV

ER R
D

PRIN
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Hanover
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V
IN

E
 ST

A
V
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0 0.25 0.5 Miles

Other Service Provider Bus Route
Existing Route - Eliminated Segment

Proposed Network

Proposed Route

Proposed Microtransit Zone

1

2
3

4 5

Price
Chopper

Edwardsville 
Borough Bldg

Commonwealth
Health

Kingston

Larksville
Municipal Bldg

E. Main
& Vine St.

Washington
& Edwards

11

11

11

309

OUTBOUND: WILKES-BARRE TO PLYMOUTH

WEEKDAYS

WEST SIDE MALL / EDWARDSVILLE / PLYM-

Price Chopper  
(West Side Mall)

Price  
Chopper  

(West Side Mall)

Price  
Chopper  

(West Side Mall)

E. State St. 
and Nesbitt St.

E. State St. 
and  

Nesbitt St.

E. State St. 
and  

Nesbitt St.

Washington 
and Edwards

Washington 
and  

Edwards

E. State St. 
and Nesbitt St.

Price Chopper  
(West Side Mall)

Intermodal 
Transit Center

Intermodal 
Transit  
Center

Intermodal 
Transit  
Center

E. Main 
and Vine

E. Main 
and Vine

E. Main  
and Vine

E. Main  
and Vine

Intermodal 
Transit Center

ROUTE 12

5:30
6:30 
7:30 
8:30 
9:30 

10:30 
11:30 
12:30 

1:30 
2:30 
3:30 
4:30 
5:30 

5:40
6:40 
7:40 
8:40 
9:40 

10:40 
11:40 
12:40 

1:40 
2:40 
3:40 
4:40 
5:40 

5:51
6:51 
7:51 
8:51 
9:51 

10:51 
11:51 
12:51 

1:51 
2:51 
3:51 
4:51 
5:51 

5:57
6:57 
7:57 
8:57 
9:57 

10:57 
11:57 
12:57 

1:57 
2:57 
3:57 
4:57 
5:57 

5:58
6:58 
7:58 
8:58 
9:58 

10:58 
11:58 
12:58 

1:58 
2:58 
3:58 
4:58 
5:58 

INBOUND: PLYMOUTH TO WILKES-BARRE

6:01
7:01 
8:01 
9:01 

10:01 
11:01 
12:01 

1:01 
2:01 
3:01 
4:01 
5:01 
6:01 

6:06
7:06 
8:06 
9:06 

10:06 
11:06 
12:06 

1:06 
2:06 
3:06 
4:06 
5:06 
6:06 

6:17
7:17 
8:17 
9:17 

10:17 
11:17 
12:17 

1:17 
2:17 
3:17 
4:17 
5:17 
6:17 

6:27
7:27 
8:27 
9:27 

10:27 
11:27 
12:27 

1:27 
2:27 
3:27 
4:27 
5:27 
6:27 

SATURDAYS

OUTBOUND: WILKES-BARRE TO PLYMOUTH INBOUND: PLYMOUTH TO WILKES-BARRE

9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
12:00 

1:00 
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 
5:00 

9:31 
10:31 
11:31 
12:31 

1:31 
2:31 
3:31 
4:31 
5:31 

9:36 
10:36 
11:36 
12:36 

1:36 
2:36 
3:36 
4:36 
5:36 

9:47 
10:47 
11:47 
12:47 

1:47 
2:47 
3:47 
4:47 
5:47 

9:57 
10:57 
11:57 
12:57 

1:57 
2:57 
3:57 
4:57 
5:57                

9:28 
10:28 
11:28 
12:28 

1:28 
2:28 
3:28 
4:28 
5:28 

9:27 
10:27 
11:27 
12:27 

1:27 
2:27 
3:27 
4:27 
5:27 

9:21 
10:21 
11:21 
12:21 

1:21 
2:21 
3:21 
4:21 
5:21 

9:10 
10:10 
11:10 
12:10 

1:10 
2:10 
3:10 
4:10 
5:10 

PM times are shown in bold on each schedule

2 3 4 51

235 12 3 4 51

235 1



R
O

U
T
E

300 South Pennsylvania Ave.
W

ilkes-Barre, PA 18701
lctabus.com
Em

ail: contactus@
lctabus.com

Fixed R
oute: 570-288-9356

Shared R
ide: 570-288-8420

For schedule inform
ation:

570-B
U

S-TIM
E (570-287-8463)

Luzerne County Transportation Authority

R
E

D
U

C
E

D
 FA

R
E

S
If you are under 65 years old and have a valid M

edicare card, 
you can ride at the reduced rate of half the regular fare. If you 
have a disability as defined by the A

m
ericans w

ith D
isabilities 

A
ct of 1990, you m

ay be eligible for a R
educed F

are C
ard. 

A
pplications are available at LC

TA
’s m

ain office, 300 S
outh 

P
ennsylvania A

ve., W
ilkes-B

arre, or on lctabus.com
 under 

“S
pecial F

ares.”
R

ed
u

ced
 F

are w
ith

 card
: .85

R
ed

u
ced

 F
are Tran

sfer w
ith

 card
: .35

S
M

A
R

T
 P

A
Y

LC
TA

 S
M

A
R

T
 P

A
Y

 is an easy w
ay to pay your fare w

ithout  
using cash.
T

here are three w
ays to buy and validate fares and passes:

1) U
se your sm

artphone and the LC
TA

 S
M

A
R

T
 P

A
Y

 app, 
available for dow

nload in G
oogle P

lay or the A
pple S

tore
2) U

se a refillable S
m

art C
ard

3) U
se paper tickets printed at the M

ain O
ffice or T

ransit C
enter 

and scan it at the orange S
m

art P
ay R

eader on the bus 

L
C

TA
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

S
LC

TA
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

S
 m

icrotransit service is flexible on-dem
and 

public transportation that allow
s you to request a ride to and 

from
 anyw

here you w
ant to travel w

ithin a service area or to 
connect to a fixed route bus. 
It is available in three ‘zones’ in Luzerne C

ounty:
-C

en
terP

o
in

t-G
rim

es-P
ittsto

n
 Z

o
n

e
-H

an
o

ver In
d

u
strial P

ark Z
o

n
e

-N
an

tico
ke-G

len
 L

yo
n

 Z
o

n
e

LC
TA

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
S

 is $1.75 per one-w
ay trip and is F

R
E

E
 for 

seniors w
ith a registered F

ree F
are ID

 card. P
assengers w

ho 
use a R

educed F
are card pay .85.

Y
ou w

ill be able to pay use your S
m

artP
ay card, pay cash, or 

use a m
ulti-ride pass.

If you are transferring to a fixed route bus, the transfer is free 
w

ithin an hour.   
Y

ou can book a ride through the LC
TA

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
S

 app, by 
calling (570) 763-7373, or through the R

ide B
ooking 

W
eb P

ortal: lcta-connects.app.ridew
ithvia.com

. 
P

lease visit lctabus.com
/C

O
N

N
E

C
T

S
/ for the m

ost updated 
service hours.

T
IT

L
E

 V
I R

IG
H

T
S

T
he Luzerne C

ounty Transportation A
uthority (LC

TA
) gives public 

notice that it com
plies w

ith Title V
I of the C

ivil R
ights A

ct of 1964 
and all related statutes. Title V

I provides that “no person in the 
U

nited S
tates shall, on the ground of race, color, or national 

origin, be excluded from
 participation in, be denied the benefits 

of, or be subjected to discrim
ination under any program

 or 
activity receiving F

ederal financial assistance.” LC
TA

 operates its 
program

s and services w
ithout regard to race, color, or national 

origin accordance w
ith Title V

I of the C
ivil R

ights A
ct of 1964.

A
ny person w

ho believes she or he has been aggrieved by 
any unlaw

ful discrim
inatory practice under Title V

I m
ay file a 

com
plaint w

ith LC
TA

. F
or m

ore inform
ation on LC

TA
’s Title V

I 
P

rogram
, and P

rocedures to file a com
plaint, please see below

. 
You can also call 570-288-9356, ext. 227, em

ail gw
interm

antel@
lctabus.com

, or m
ail or visit our A

dm
inistrative O

ffices at 300 
S

outh P
ennsylvania A

ve., W
ilkes-B

arre, P
A

 18701.
A

 com
plainant m

ay file a com
plaint directly w

ith the F
ederal 

Transit A
dm

inistration at the follow
ing address: F

ederal Transit 
A

dm
inistration O

ffice of C
ivil R

ights, A
ttn: Title V

I P
rogram

 
C

oordinator, E
ast B

uilding, 5th F
loor – T

C
R

, 1200 N
ew

 Jersey 
A

ve. S
E

, W
ashington, D

C
 20590.

If inform
ation is needed in another language, please call (570) 

288-9356, ext. 227.
S

i necesita inform
ación en otro idiom

a, por favor llam
e al (570) 

288-9356, ext. 227.

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

S
T

ransfers are available for .75 from
 the driver for passengers 

continuing their trips in the S
A

M
E

 direction. T
ransfers are not 

accepted on 1) return trips; 2) any bus on the sam
e route on 

w
hich they w

ere issued; 3) on any other point returning to your 
point of origin; or 4) purchase of another transfer.

P
A

S
S

E
N

G
E

R
 C

O
D

E
 O

F
 C

O
N

D
U

C
T

-A
ll fares m

ust be paid upon boarding.
-E

veryone m
ust stand behind the w

hite line before the bus can 
leave its stop.
-P

assengers m
ust be fully clothed, including shirts and shoes, 

w
hile aboard an LC

TA
 vehicle.

-N
o eating or drinking, unless m

edically necessary. F
ood and 

drink item
s m

ust be in a sealed container at all tim
e.

-A
lcoholic beverages are prohibited.

-S
m

oking, e-cigarettes, vaping, and sm
okeless tobacco are 

prohibited.
-H

azardous, toxic, or explosive m
aterials m

ay not be brought onto 
the bus.
-D

o not litter on the bus. P
lease dispose of trash and recyclables 

properly.
-Y

ield priority seating to riders w
ith disabilities and seniors.

-U
se the “S

top R
equest” cord to signal your stop.

-A
isles and seats m

ust be kept clear of strollers, carts, packages, 
etc. D

rivers m
ay lim

it the num
ber of packages you bring onboard 

the bus. 
-A

ll strollers m
ust be folded – no exceptions.

-D
o not disturb or harass other passengers or the operator. Loud 

and disruptive riders w
ill be asked to leave the bus.

-C
onversations on cell phones should not distract or disrupt other 

passengers or the operator. P
lease keep calls short and quiet!

-M
usic and audio devices are allow

ed O
N

LY
 w

ith the use of 
headphones. V

olum
e levels that disrupt the safety of the vehicle 

operator and passengers w
ill not be perm

itted.
-P

lease refrain from
 cursing and using profanity. Loud and 

disruptive passengers m
ay be asked to exit the bus. 

-G
uide dogs and service anim

als are allow
ed on LC

TA
 buses. 

E
m

otional support anim
als are not considered service anim

als.
-If you notice a package left anyw

here on the bus, do not disturb 
it. Instead, please notify the driver im

m
ediately.

L
O

S
T

 A
N

D
 F

O
U

N
D

If you lose an item
 on an LC

TA
 bus or van, you can call (570) 

288-9356 to see if the item
 w

as found. Item
s left at LC

TA
’s 

adm
inistrative office for m

ore than 30 days m
ay be donated to 

charity. 

B
IC

Y
C

L
E

S
A

ll LC
TA

 buses are equipped w
ith bike racks that can hold tw

o 
bicycles. R

iders m
ust secure their ow

n bicycles. 

C
U

S
T

O
M

E
R

 F
E

E
D

B
A

C
K

C
om

m
ents, suggestions, com

plim
ents, and com

plaints can  
be filed by calling (570) 283-1683, or in person at the T

ransit  
C

enter, located at 47 S
outh W

ashington S
treet, W

ilkes-B
arre, P

A
 

18701, or at the M
ain O

ffice, located at 300 S
outh P

ennsylvania 
A

venue, W
ilkes-B

arre, P
A

 18701.

H
O

U
R

S
 O

F
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
W

eekdays: 5 a.m
. to 11 p.m

.
S

aturdays: 9 a.m
. to 5:30 p.m

. 
A

D
A

 service m
irrors the service area and tim

e fram
e of fixed 

route buses. 
P

lease see individual schedules for tim
etables.

LC
TA

 does not operate on S
undays.

LC
TA

 does not operate on the follow
ing holidays: N

ew
 Y

ear’s D
ay, 

M
em

orial D
ay, July 4, Labor D

ay, T
hanksgiving, and C

hristm
as 

D
ay.

A
C

C
E

S
S

IB
IL

IT
Y

- A
ll LC

TA
 vehicles are A

D
A

 accessible. 
- LC

TA
 provides free language interpretation and translation 

services upon request. 
-A

ll buses are equipped w
ith bicycle racks that hold tw

o bikes.  

R
E

G
U

L
A

R
 FA

R
E

S
- S

eniors 65 and older ride F
R

E
E

 all the tim
e w

ith a S
enior ID

 
C

ard. A
pplications for S

enior ID
 cards are available at LC

TA
. 

- C
ash: $1.75

- C
hildren 42 inches and shorter and accom

panied by an adult 
ride free. C

hildren m
ust m

eet the height m
arker on the fare box. 

L
C

TA
 P

A
S

S
E

S
-31-D

ay P
ass cost: $60

-20-R
ide P

ass: $30
-10-R

ide P
ass: $15.75

-31-D
ay S

tudent pass*: $28
-20-R

ide S
tudent P

ass* : $15
-10-R

ide S
tudent P

ass*: $7.85
-D

ay P
ass**: $4

*S
tudent passes m

ust be purchased IN
 P

E
R

S
O

N
 at LC

TA
’s 

M
ain O

ffice, 300 S
outh P

ennsylvania A
ve., W

ilkes-B
arre, or at 

the C
ustom

er S
ervice D

esk at the Interm
odal Transit C

enter, 47 
S

outh W
ashington S

t., W
ilkes-B

arre. C
urrent, valid student ID

 
m

ust be show
n at tim

e of purchase of all student passes, and 
m

ay be requested by driver. 
** D

ay passes m
ay be purchased in advance or on the bus. A

 day 
pass is good until 11:59 p.m

. on the day it is activated.

m
yS

to
p

© ap
p

Y
ou can get real-tim

e bus inform
ation through our m

yS
to

p
© app. 

m
yS

to
p

© is pow
ered by G

P
S

 technology and allow
s you to be in 

charge of your transit needs! 
Y

ou can use it to pinpoint every bus’s exact location, view
 

departure tim
es, plan your trip, and set e-m

ail or text alerts for 
bus departures and service announcem

ents. 
m

yS
top

© is available for dow
nload in G

oogle P
lay or the A

pple 
S

tore.
Y

ou can also access it on your laptop: https://realtim
elctabus.

availtec.com
/InfoP

oint/

G
O

O
G

L
E

 T
R

IP
 P

L
A

N
N

E
R

 
Y

ou can plan your trip w
ith G

oogle T
rip P

lanner. Just enter your 
origin and destination (“from

 address” and “to address”) and let 
us plan your trip for you. G

oogle T
rip P

lanner gives you personal 
options, such as shortest w

alking distance or least am
ount of 

transfers. G
oogle T

rip P
lanner is on the m

yS
top®

 app under the 
“T

rip P
lanner” tab.

Effective 
3-3-25

SERVIN
G

•	M
arket Street

•	N
ortham

pton Street
•	G

atew
ay Shopping C

enter
•	C

om
m

onw
ealth H

ealth 
Saxton Pavilion

•	Price C
hopper (W

est Side M
all)

•	W
yom

ing Valley W
est M

iddle 
School

•	W
yom

ing Sem
inary C

ollege 
Preparatory School

•	State Street (Larksville)
•	M

ain Street (Plym
outh)

*Interm
odal Transit C

enter, W
ilkes U

niversity, K
ing’s C

ollege, 
P

ublic S
quare, W

ilkes-B
arre C

ity H
all, P

enn P
lace, W

yom
ing 

V
alley C

Y
C

, R
C

 M
ovies 14, O

sterhout F
ree Library, and 

W
ilkes-B

arre F
am

ily Y
M

C
A

 are all served by or w
ithin 

w
alking distance of this route. 12 

W
EST SID

E M
A

LL/
ED

W
A

R
D

SVILLE/
PLYM

O
U

TH

R
EA

D
IN

G
 TH

E SC
H

ED
U

LES
Please note that only m

ajor tim
e points are listed 

on each schedule. Each route has m
any stops in 

betw
een the m

ajor tim
e points. 

The front of each schedule lists m
ajor destinations 

either directly served by or w
ithin ¼

 m
ile w

alking 
distance of that particular bus route.


